504286456 03/23/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4333137

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KUNIO IKEFUJI	02/24/2017
JIRO TSUMURA	02/24/2017
YOSHIHIRO KURIMURA	02/24/2017

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SCREEN HOLDINGS CO., LTD.
Street Address:	TENJINKITA-MACHI 1-1, TERANOUCHI-AGARU 4-CHOME
Internal Address:	HORIKAWA-DORI, KAMIGYO-KU, KYOTO-SHI
City:	куото
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	602-8585

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15429717

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (212)382-0888

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** mstoedter@ostrolenk.com

Correspondent Name: OSTROLENK FABER LLP

Address Line 1: 1180 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P/4178-116 DIV
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES A. FINDER
SIGNATURE:	/James A. Finder/
DATE SIGNED:	03/23/2017
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=02057373#page1.tif source=02057373#page2.tif

PATENT 504286456 REEL: 041702 FRAME: 0045

				<del> </del>			
		Attorney Docket	t Number		4178-116 DIV		
DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR DES	SIGN				lo IKEFUJI et al.		
PATENT APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63)	3	First Named Inventor  COMPLETE IF KNOWN					
ASSIGNMENT	ŀ	Application Nun			15/429,717		
		Filing Date			oruary 10, 2017		
		Thing Day	~	1	71 daily 10, 2011		
IMAGING SYS	STEM A	ND IMAGIN	G ME	THOD			
As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that: This declaration is directed to:		he Invention)					
☐ The attached application,							
OR							
IX United States application number or PCT I	Internations	al application nu	ımber	15/429,717			
filed on <u>February 10, 2017</u> .							
The above-identified application was made or at I believe I am the original inventor or an original I horoby acknowledge that any willful false state	al joint inve tement mad	entor of a claime le in this doclara	ed inven				
fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) year	ars, or both	·					
WHEREAS, SCREEN Holdings Co., Ltd.,							
having a place of business at Tenfinkita-machi 1-	-1, Terano	uchi-ngaru 4-c	home, I	Horikawa-dori	, Kamigyo-ku, Kyoto-		
shi, Kyoto 602-8585, Japan, as assignee, is desire	ous of acqu	oiring all right, ti	itle and i	interest in and t	o said invention and any		
Patent that may be granted therefor.							
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One I	Dollar (\$1.	00) and other oc	od and	valuable consid	eration the receipt of		
which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), as inventor	r(s) and as	assignor(s), here	eby sell,	assign and set	over to said assignee the		
entire right, title and interest for the United States	in and to s	aid aforesaid ap	plication	for Patent and	all my (our)		
invention(s) disclosed and claimed in said aforesai							
reexamination applications and patents applied for infringement, and the Commissioner of Patents and							
said invention(s) or resulting therefrom to said ass							
undersigned for myself (ourselves) and my (our) le	legal repres	entatives, heirs	and assi	gns do horoby a	gree and covenant		
without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Patent on							
said invention(s) and all assignments thereof to sai	id assignee	or its assigns, to	o comm	unicate to said	assigned or its		
representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention(s), whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all							
lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to assist assignee, its successors, assigns							
and nominees to obtain patent protection for said invention(s) in the United States, the expenses incident to said							
applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.	f			•	•		
LEGAL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST INVENTOR		INVENTOR'S SIGN	ATURE A		DATE		
Kunio IKEFUJI	1	Kunio	dela	huse	Feb. 24. 2017		
RESIDENCE: CITY STAT	re	F 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7		COUNTRY	<u> </u>		
Kyoto				Japan			
MAILING ADDRESS	, 1 -	1.00: 1.		, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	, . Ty , .		
c/o SCREEN Holdings Co., Ltd., Tonjinkits	a-machi I-	I, Teranouchi-a	garu 4-c	nome, Horikaw	a-dori, Kamigyo-ku,		
Kyoto-shi, Kyoto 602-8585, Iapan S CONTINUED ON PAGE 2							
GOLLINODD ON LYOPS							

(02016389.1)

WARNING
PATENT APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63) AND ASSIGNMENT
DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN

Attorney Docket Number P/4178-116 DIV

WARNING:

Pelitioner/applicant is contioned to avoid submitting personal information in documents filed in a patent application that may contribute to identity their, Personal information auch as social security numbers, bank account numbers, or credit eard numbers (either than a check or credit eard subnirization from PTO-2038 submitted for payment purposes) is neverteequired by the USPTO to support a perition or an application. If this type of personal information is included in documents abmitted to the USPTO, petitioner/applicans should consider reducting such personal information from the documents before submitting them to the USPTO. Patitioner/applicant is advised that the record of a patent application is available to the public after publication of the application (unless a non-publication request in compliance with 17 CPR 1.213(a) is made in the application or issuance of a patent. Parthermore, the record from an abandoned application in may also be available to the public if the application is foremed in a published application or an issued paint (see 37 CPR 1.14). Checks and credit card authorization forms PTO-2038 submitted for payment purposes are not retained in the application file and therefore are not publicly available. Petitioner/applicant is advised that documents which form the record of a patent application (such as the PTO/SBØ1) are placed into the Privacy Act system of COMMERCE-PAT-7. System name: Patent Application Files, Documents net related in an application file (such as the PTO-2038) are placed into the Privacy Act system of COMMERCE-PAT-7. TM-10, System name: Deposit Accounts and Electronic Punds Transfer Profiles.

LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR, IE	7 ANV	INVENTOR'S	IGNATURE		DATE		
Jiro TSUMURA		Jito Tsamura					
	I om i om	Uiro	15amb	ru	Feb. 24. 2017		
RESIDENCE: CITY Kyoto	STATE			Гарап Гарап			
MAILING ADDRESS	1						
c/o SCREEN Holdings Co., Ltd., Tenjinkita-machi 1-1, Teranouchi-agaru 4-chome, Horikawa-dori, Kamigyo-ku, Kyoto-shi, Kyoto 602-8585, Japan							
LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR, IS	INVENTOR'S S	IONATURE	i	Fab. 24, 2017			
Yoshihiro KURIMURA	yorkid	in Hur	jource	1-ab. 4. 2011			
RESIDENCE: CITY	STATE	· <i>U</i>		COUNTRY			
Kyoto				Japan			
MAILINO ADDRESS	<u> </u>		J	1			
c/o SCREEN Holdings Co., Ltd., Ton	jinkita-machi l	l-1, Teranouc	hl-agaru 4-c	chome, Horikawa	ı-dori, Kamigyo-ku,		
Kyoto-shi, Kyoto 602-8585, Japan							
LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOYNT INVENTOR, II	ANY	INVENTOR'S S	HONATURE		DATE		
•							
RESIDENCE: CITY	STATE			COUNTRY			
	<u></u>						
MAILING ADDRESS							
		¥***					
Legal name of additional joint inventor, if any,		inventors signature			DATE		
RESIDENCE: CITY	STATE	L		COUNTRY			
•			Ì				
MÁILING ADDRESS	<u> </u>			l			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	•						
**************************************		Livinimone	TON ATTENT		DATE		
LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR, II	F ANY	INVENTORS	MALUKE		DATE		
		<u></u>			<u></u>		
RESIDENCE; CITY	STATE	_	1	COUNTRY			
MAILING ADDRESS							
LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY		INVENTOR'S	IGNATURE		DATE		
RESIDENCE: CITY	STATE .			COUNTRY	J		
MAILING ADDRESS	<u> </u>			<del></del>			
,							
	-						

Page 2

{02016389.1}